DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

2019-930320

Pgs=5 \$35.00

06/13/2019 08:12 AM

TICOR TITLE - RENO (MAIN) KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

APN: 1220-03-111-031 ORDER NO.: 01901335-RLS

The undersigned herby affirms that this document Submitted for recording does not contain the social Security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

TITLE OF DOCUMENT: GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

***Document No. 2019-930216 is being re-recorded to add the vesting status to the grantee's names and correct the zip code in the mailing address

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Matthew Torres 1366 Macenna Lane Gardnerville, NV 89410

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$2145.00 Rec:\$35.00 2019-930216

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

06/12/2019 01:48 PM \$2,180.00 Pgs=3 TICOR TITLE - RENO (MAIN)

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Matthew Torres 1366 Macenna Lane Gardnerville, NV-01901335

89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

Escrow No. 1901335-RLS

The undersigned hereby affirms that this submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S

APN No.: 1220-03-111-031

R.P.T.T. \$2,145.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Helaine Fielder, Personal Representative of the Estate of Charles Michael Fielder, Deceased pursuant to case no. 18-PB-0112

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Matthew Torres and Lindsey Torres, husband and wife as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Matthew Torres
1366 Macenna Lane
Gardnerville, NV 01901335

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

Escrow No. 1901335-RLS

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-03-111-031

R.P.T.T. \$2,145.00

E-RECORDED simplifile'

1D: 2019-930216

County: Douglas

Dete: 6/12/19 Time: 1:48

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Helaine Fielder, Personal Representative of the Estate of Charles Michael Fielder, Deceased pursuant to case no. 18-PB-0112

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Matthew Torres and Lindsey Torres, husband and wife, as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

The Estate of Charles Michael Fiedler Helaine Fiedler, Personal Representative of the Estate of Charles Michael Fielder, Deceased, pursuant to case no. 18-PB-0112 STATE OF NEW YORK ss: QUEENS **COUNTY OF** This instrument was acknowledged before me on, ____/Mag by Helaine Fiedler This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 01901335. TONY CHAN Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01 CH6353962 Qualified in Kings County My Commission Expires Feb 6, 2021

Escrow No. 1901335-RLS

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 31 in Block B as shown on the map entitled STODICK ESTATES SOUTH, PHASE 2, in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, filed June 6, 2005, as Document No. 646056 in the office of the County Recorder of said County.

APN: 1220-03-111-031



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) 1220-03-111-031		\ \ \
a.			
b.			
C.			
d.			
2.	Type of Property:	b. [☑] Single Fam. Re	es. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
а		d. [□] 2-4 Plex	Book Page
C		f. [\square] Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
е	FF3. A main alternal	h. [□] Mobile Home	Notes:
g		II. [LL] WOONE HOME	
į	. Other []		/- \\\
3. a	. Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property:	\$
b	Deed in Lieu of Forecl	losure Only (value of prope	rty) \$
c			\ \$
d	·	er Tax Due:	\$ 0.0
	, -		
4. If Exemption Claimed a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section #3 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Document No. 2019-30216 is being re-recorded to add			Section #3
			ent No. 2019-30216 is being re-recorded to add the
	b. Explain Reason	vesting	status to the grantees names and to correct the zip
	/ /	CODE in	the mailing address
	r 1//		
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	entage being transferred:	[]%
		and columnial address under r	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
	منفح مسمكسنا سيند درين حددن	in provided is correct to	the mest of their infolliation and benefit and car.
		if mailed upon to cuberan	nate the infinitization biovided liefeth. I didictinicity, with
	فوالمنط الصمثال فصافين	and of any claimed ayemn	tion of other determination of additional tax odd,a)
resi	ult in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest	at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer
and	Seller shall be jointly and	d severally liable for any ad	That Traday (Aranle
Sig	nature ///////	1/ wee	Capacity Hour Transfer Mrance
Sia	nature		Capacity /
Oig	nature		
	SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	A HE REQUIR	EDITIDER, PERSONAL	Print Name: Matthew Torrez, ETAL
Pri	nt Name: The Estate of C	harles Michael Fiedler, PC	Print Name: Matthew Torrez, ET HA
De	ceased		
Add	dress: 249 Hollywood Ave	e	Address: 3166 Macenna Lane
City: Douglaston			City: Gardnerville
Sta	ite: NY Zip: 11363 11363	3	State: NV Zip: 89410
-		TO A LIBERTING DEC	ORDING (Required if not Seller or Ruver)
	COMPANY/PER	REQUESTING REC	ORDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer) Escrow No.: 01901335-001-RLS
	nt Name: Ticor Title of Ne		LOUGH HO. VIVOLOGO DO. 1.122
	dress: 5441 Kietzke Lane		N/A
Cit	y, State, Zip: Reno, NV 8	,9011	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT